

Listed on : 10- 3- 2017
Court No. : 10
Item No. : 54

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28580 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -12

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. PHEROZA FRARNROZE & CO.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly Notice was issued to the sole Respondent on 10th October, 2016 and as per track report of India Post, the same was delivered on the sole Respondent on 18th October, 2016 but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld.Registrar's Court on 24th October, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

"As per tracking report, the sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates has on 28th October, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and on 3rd February, 2017 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent (Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR